Congressional District 18
Total Population: 580,337 Educational Level Number % Occupation Number %
(Persons 25+) {(Employed persons 16+)
) Less than 9th grade 35,472 8.6 Executive, administra-
Age and Citizenship Number % Some high school 45,523 11.0 tive, managerial 53,505 18.0
High scheool graduate 109,849 26.5 Professional 56,583 1%.1
Undex 18: Some qollege, no deg. 61,834 14.9 Technical & support 9,585 3.2
Native boxn 98,297 17.0 Associate degree 22,614 5.5 Sales 38,208 12.9
Foreign born: Bachelor's degree 74,888 18.1 || Administrative 54,368 18.3
Citizen 1,972 0.3 Grad. or prof. degree 63,713 15.4 Private household 2,765 6.9
Non-citizen 11,8697 2.0 | Protective service 6,358 2.1
‘F———— Other serv occupations 26,275 8.9
18 and‘over: Farming, forestry, and
Native born 328,999 56.8 No. of Families: 152,889 fishing 2,184 0.7
Foreign born: Precision preduction,
Citizen 69,725 12.0 No. of Households: 222,962 craft, and repair 23,584 7.9
Non-citizen 68,853 11.9 Machine operators,
assemblers, and
Household Income Humber % inspectors 8,500 2.9
Transportation and
Less than $10,000 22,268 10.0 material moving 8,193 2.8
Race/Hispanic origin Number % $10,000 - $14,999 12,053 5.4 Handlers, equipment
$15,000 - 524,999 25,308 11.3 cleaners, helpers,
Non-Hispanic White 432,019 74.4 $25,000 - $34,999 28,521 12.8 and laborers 6,610 2.2
Non-Hispanic Black 40,441 7.0 $35,000 - $49,999 37,644 16.9
Non-Hispanic American 550,000 - $74,999 43,553 19.5
indian/Eskimo/Aleut 620 0.1 $75,000 - $99,999 21,864 9.8 Industry Mumber %
Non-Hispanic Asian/ $100,000 or more 31,910 14.3 (Employed persons 16+)
Pacific Islander 46,188 8.0
Non-Hispanic Other 867 0.1 Median Household Income: 543,593 Agriculture, forestry,
Hispanic 60,202 10.4 & fisheries 2,234 0.8
Per Capita Income: $24,228 Mining 210 0.1
Construction 16,032 5.4
Manufacturing 32,28% 10.9
Sex Number % Transportation 14,466 4.9
Children in Poverty Number % Communications & other
.Male 274,176 47.2 by Family Type public utilities 8,801 3.0
Female 306,161 52.8 Wholesale trade 16,264 5.5
Married-couple families: Retail trade 41,930 1t4.1
= ! Children Under 5 1,107 14.4 Finance, insurance,
Children S to 17 2,415 31.4 and real estate 34,695 11.7
Age Number % Other families: Business and repair 16,541 5.6
Male householder, Personal services 10,484 3.5
Under 5 33,892 5.8 no wife present: Entertainment and
5-17 79,064 13.6 Children Under 5 100 1.3 recreatiqn 5,016 1.7
18-29 103,021 17.8 Children 5 to 17 343 4.5 Health services 29,322 5.9
30-44 137,364 23.7 Female househelder, Educational services 27,342 9.2
45-59 96,021 16.5 no husband present: Other professional &
60-64 32,553 5.6 Children Under 5 990 12.9 rglated_sgrv1ce§ 29,472 2.9
65 and over 98,422 17.0 Children 5 to 17 2,730 35.5 Public administration 11,625 3.9
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Congressional District 18

Sex by Enmployment Travel Time to Work Numbex % Means of Transportation
Status Mumbar % {Persons employed to Work Number %
{Persons 16+) outside the home)
Car, truck, or van:
Male: Less than 5 minutes 5,999 2.1
In labor force: 5 to 9 minutes 23,593 8.3 Drove alone 148,844 52.6
In armed forces 204 0.1 10 to 14 minutes 33,127 11.7 Carpooled 29,608 10.5
Civilian: 15 to 19 minutes 36,143 12.8
Employed 159,519 71.7 20 to 24 minutes 31,797 11.2 Public transportation:
Unemployed 8,555 3.8 25 to 29 minutes 11,819 4.2
Not in labor force 54,08% 24.3 30 te 34 minutes 33,737 11.9 Bus or trolley bus 17,835 6.3
35 to 39 minutes 6,739 2.4 Streetcar or
Female: 40 to 44 minutes 12,195 4.3 trolley car 214 0.1
In labor force: 45 to 59 minutes 33,812 11.9 Subway 35,677 12.¢6
In armed forces 35 0.0 60 to 89 minutes 45,808 16.2 Railroad 30,324 10.7
Civilian: 90 or more minutes 8,471 3.0 Ferryboat 41 0.0
Emploved 137,199 53.3 Taxicab 1,674 0.6
Unemployed 6,647 2.6 | Avg. Travel Time to Work: 31.7 min.
Not in labor force 113,706 44.1 Other:
Home Ownership Number % Motorcycle 121 e.0
{Occupied housing Bicycle 484 0.2
value of Housing Numbher % units) Walked 16,910 6.0
{Owner-occupied Other means 1,508 0.5
housing units} Owner occupied 119,732 53.7
Renter occupied 103,230 46.3
Less than $25,000 287 0.4
$25,000-%$49,599 311 0.4
$50,000-%$99,999 1,669 2.3 Household Size and Type Number %
$100,000-5149,999 3,221 4.4
$150,000-%5199,999 8,394 11.4 One person:
$200,000-5299,999 25,756 35.0 Male householder 21,706 9.7
$300,000-%$399,999 15,111 20.5 Female householder 39,651 17.8
$400,000-5499,999 7,123 9.7
$500,000 or more 11,712 15.9 | Two Or mere persons:
Family households:
Average Value: £325,949 Married-couple family:
With related children 51.679 23.2
Without related children 70,354 31.6
Other family households:
Class of Worker Number % Male householder, no wife present:
{Employed persons 16+) Wicth related children 2,329 1.0
i Without related children 5,629 2.5
Private for profir 206,067 69.4 | Female householder, no hushand present:
Private not for profit 26,807 9.0 With related children 9,800 4.4
Local government 29,889 10.1 Without related children 13,098 5.9
State government 6,301 2.1 Nonfamily households:
Federal government 5,910 2.0 Male householder 4,857 2.2
Self-employed 20,636 7.0 Female householder 3,859 1.7
Unpaid family 1,108 0.4
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Congressional District 18

Language Spoken Number %
at Home
(Persons 5 or over)
English only 369,842 67.7
German 6,516 1.2
Yiddish 3,423 0.6
Other West Germanic 491 0.1
Scandinavian 713 0.1
Greek 4,978 0.9
Indic 7.647 1.4
Italian 28,282 5.2
French/French Creole 7,400 1.4
Portuguese/

Portuguese Creole 5,217 1.0
Spanish/Span. Crecle 51,356 9.4
Polish 3,597 0.7
Russian 7,132 1.3
South Slavic 1,264 0.2
Other Slavic 1,900 0.3
Other Indo-European 5,220 1.0
Arabic 1,585 0.3
Tagalog 2,965 0.5
Chinese 13,562 2.5
Hungarian 2,055 0.4
Japanese 5,775 1.1
Mon-Khmer 0 ¢.0
Korean 6,055 1.1
Native North American 96 0.0
Vietnamese 205 0.0
Other/unspecified 9,097 1.7
Typez of Household Number %

Income
Wages or salary 174,443 78.2
Self-employment

{non-farm) 30,257 13.6
Self-employment

(farm) 1,286 0.6
Interest, dividend, or

net rental income 116,805 52.4
Social security 66,434 29.8
Public assistance 10,703 4.8
Retirement income 35,519 15.9

Note: Some households may have more

than one type of income.

Foreign, Non-Hispanic
Ancestry

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/Welsh
French
German
Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Italian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese
Romanian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugeslavian
Other

MNumber

3,943
11,017
3,728

2,888
7,864

7,706

37,782
9,157
56,418
7,625
8,938
81,815
140,182
2,686
34,125
5,658
4,315
37,954
3,288
3,826
10,029
1,454
78,384
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Note: Persons may claim more than

one ancestry.

Monthly Rent
{(Renter-occupied
housing units)

Less than $150
$150-5249
$250-$349%
$350-5449
$450-3549
$550-5649
$650-5749
$750-5999

$1, 000 or more
No cash rent

Average Cash Rent:

Numbexr

2,441
3,484
7,853
18,630
19,899
15,104
11,923
13,352
7.606
2,571

5593

Hispanic¢ Anceatry Rumber %
Mexico 4,504 0.8
Caribbean: 22,824 3.9
Puerto Rico 15,075 2.6
Cuba 3,655 0.6
Dominican Republic 4,094 0.7
Central America: 4,748 0.8
Guatemala 1,909 0.3
Honduras 473 0.1
Nicaragua 204 0.0
Panama 459 0.1
El Salvador 1,445 0.2
Other Cent. America 259 0.0
South America: 20,923 3.6
Colombia 9,247 1.6
Ecuador 3,689 0.6
Peru 3,395 0.6
Other South America 4,592 6.8
Other Hispanic 6,755 1.2
Household Type and Number %
Relationship
Family households:
Householder 152,889 26.3
Spouse 122,033 21.0
Child:
Natural-born/
adopted 163,086 28.1
Stepchild 3,315 0.6
Grandchild 5,918 1.0
Other relatives 28,282 4.9
Nonrelatives 10,046 1.7
Non-family households:
Householder living
alone 61,357 10.6
Householder not
living alone 8,716 1.5
Nonrelatives 11,839 2.0
Group Quarters:
Institutionalized
persons 5,926 1.0
Other persons in
group quarters 6,930 1.2

cis - 3




