Congressional District 18

Total Population: 580,337		Educational Level Number % Occupation (Employed pers	Number	8
Age and Citizenship Numl	er %	Less than 9th grade 35,472 8.6 Executive, adm Some high school 45,523 11.0 tive, manag High school graduate 109,849 26.5 Professional		18.0 19.1
Under 18: Native born 98,2	97 17.0	Some college, no deg. 61,834 14.9 Technical & su Associate degree 22,614 5.5 Sales		3.2
Foreign born:	17.0	Bachelor's degree 74,888 18.1 Administrative		18.3
Citizen 1,9		Grad. or prof. degree 63,713 15.4 Private househ		0.9
Non-citizen 11,6	97 2.0	Protective ser		2.1
18 and over:		Other serv occ Farming, fores	upations 26,275	8.9
Native born 328.9	99 56.8	No. of Families: 152,889 fishing	2,184	0.7
Foreign born:		Precision prod	luction,	
Citizen 69,		No. of Households: 222,962 craft, and		7.9
Non-citizen 68,8	53 11.9	Machine operate assemblers.		
		Household Income Number % inspecto		2.9
		Transportation		2 0
Race/Hispanic Origin Numb	er %	Less than \$10,000 22,268 10.0 material mo \$10,000 - \$14,999 12,053 5.4 Handlers, equi		2.8
Race/Hispanic Oligin Wall	GI 0	\$15,000 - \$24,999 25,308 11.3 cleaners, h		
Non-Hispanic White 432,0		\$25,000 - \$34,999 28,521 12.8 and labo	rers 6,610	2.2
Non-Hispanic Black 40,	41 7.0	\$35,000 - \$49,999		
Non-Hispanic American Indian/Eskimo/Aleut	20 0.1	\$50,000 - \$74,999	Number	8
Non-Hispanic Asian/	20 0.1	\$100,000 or more 31,910 14.3 (Employed pers		
Pacific Islander 46,1				
Tion intoputies to the	67 0.1	Median Household Income: \$43,593 Agriculture, f		0.8
Hispanic 60,202		1 . 7		0.1
		Per Capita Income: \$24,228 Mining	210	0.1
		Construction	16,032	5.4
		Construction Manufacturing	16,032 32,285	5.4 10.9
Sex Numb	er %	Construction Manufacturing Transportation	16,032 32,285 14,466	5.4
		Construction Manufacturing	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801	5.4 10.9 4.9
Male 274,1	er % 76 47.2 61 52.8	Construction Manufacturing Transportation Children in Poverty Number % Communications public util Wholesale trad	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 le 16,264	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5
Male 274,1	76 47.2	Construction Manufacturing Transportation Children in Poverty Number % Communications public util Wholesale trade Married-couple families: Retail trade	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 16,264 41,930	5.4 10.9 4.9
Male 274,1	76 47.2	Construction Manufacturing Transportation Children in Poverty Number % by Family Type Married-couple families: Children Under 5 1,107 14.4 Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Retail trade Finance, insur	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 16,264 41,930 ance,	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5
Male 274,1 Female 306,1	76 47.2 61 52.8	Construction Manufacturing Transportation Children in Poverty Number % Communications public util Wholesale trade Married-couple families: Retail trade	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 le 16,264 41,930 ance, tate 34,695 epair 16,541	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5 14.1 11.7 5.6
Male 274,1	76 47.2 61 52.8	Children in Poverty Number & Construction by Family Type Married-couple families: Children Under 5 1,107 14.4 Children 5 to 17 2,415 31.4 Other families: Male householder, Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and r	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 le 16,264 41,930 ance, tate 34,695 epair 16,541 ces 10,484	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5 14.1
Male 274,3 Female 306,2 Age Numb Under 5 33,8	76 47.2 61 52.8 eer %	Children in Poverty Number & Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Children Under 5 1,107 14.4 Children 5 to 17 2,415 31.4 Other families: Male householder, no wife present: Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and recommunications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real establishment for the finance financ	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 le 16,264 41,930 ance, tate 34,695 epair 16,541 ces 10,484 and	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5 14.1 11.7 5.6 3.5
Male 274,3 Female 306,3 Age Numb Under 5 33,8 5-17 79,6	76 47.2 61 52.8 eer % 92 5.8 64 13.6	Children in Poverty Number & Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Children Under 5 1,107 14.4 Children 5 to 17 2,415 31.4 Other families: Male householder, no wife present: Children Under 5 100 1.3 Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Finance, insur and real es Business and relation to the present control of the pr	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 le 16,264 41,930 ance, tate 34,695 epair 16,541 ces 10,484 and 5,016	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5 14.1 11.7 5.6
Male 274,3 Female 306,3 Age Numb Under 5 33,8 5-17 79,6 18-29 103,6	76 47.2 61 52.8 er % 92 5.8 64 13.6 17.8	Children in Poverty Number & Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Retail trade Children Under 5 1,107 14.4 Children 5 to 17 2,415 31.4 Other families: Male householder, no wife present: Children Under 5 100 1.3 Children 5 to 17 343 4.5 Esmale householder. Esmale householder. Children 5 to 17 343 4.5 Esmale householder.	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 16,264 41,930 ance, tate 34,695 epair 16,541 ces 10,484 and 5,016 29,322 arvices 27,342	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5 14.1 11.7 5.6 3.5
Male 274,3 Female 306,3 Age Numb Under 5 33,8 5-17 79,0 18-29 103,0 30-44 137,3	76 47.2 61 52.8 92 5.8 92 5.8 64 13.6 21 17.8 64 23.7	Children in Poverty Number & Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Retail trade Children Under 5 1,107 14.4 Children 5 to 17 2,415 31.4 Other families: Male householder, no wife present: Children Under 5 100 1.3 Children 5 to 17 343 4.5 Female householder, no husband present: Other families: Children Under 5 100 1.3 recreation Health service Educational service Educational services other professi	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 le 16,264 41,930 ance, tate 34,695 epair 16,541 ces 10,484 and 5,016 29,322 ervices 27,342 onal &	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5 14.1 11.7 5.6 3.5
Male 274,2 306,2 3	76 47.2 61 52.8 92 5.8 92 5.8 64 13.6 21 17.8 64 23.7 21 16.5	Children in Poverty Number & Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Retail trade Children Under 5 1,107 14.4 Children 5 to 17 2,415 31.4 Other families: Male householder, no wife present: Children Under 5 100 1.3 Children 5 to 17 343 4.5 Female householder, no husband present: Children Under 5 990 12.9	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 16,264 41,930 ance, tate 34,695 epair 16,541 ces 10,484 and 5,016 29,322 arvices 27,342 onal & vices 29,472	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5 14.1 11.7 5.6 3.5
Male 274,2 306,2 3	76 47.2 61 52.8 92 5.8 92 5.8 64 13.6 17.8 64 23.7 16.5 5.6	Children in Poverty Number & Construction Manufacturing Transportation Communications public util Wholesale trade Retail trade Children Under 5 1,107 14.4 Children 5 to 17 2,415 31.4 Other families: Male householder, no wife present: Children Under 5 100 1.3 Children 5 to 17 343 4.5 Female householder, no husband present: Children Under 5 990 12.9	16,032 32,285 14,466 & other ities 8,801 le 16,264 41,930 ance, tate 34,695 epair 16,541 ces 10,484 and 5,016 29,322 ervices 27,342 onal &	5.4 10.9 4.9 3.0 5.5 14.1 11.7 5.6 3.5

Congressional District 18

Sex by Employment Status (Persons 16+)	Number	ક	Travel Time to Work (Persons employed outside the home)	Number	æ	Means of Transportation to Work Car, truck, or van:	Number	8
Male: In labor force: In armed forces Civilian: Employed Unemployed	204 159,519 8,555		Less than 5 minutes 5 to 9 minutes 10 to 14 minutes 15 to 19 minutes 20 to 24 minutes 25 to 29 minutes	5,999 23,593 33,127 36,143 31,797 11,819	2.1 8.3 11.7 12.8 11.2 4.2		148,844 29,608	52.6 10.5
Not in labor force Female: In labor force: In armed forces		24.3	30 to 34 minutes 35 to 39 minutes 40 to 44 minutes 45 to 59 minutes 60 to 89 minutes	33,737 6,739 12,195 33,812 45,808	11.9 2.4 4.3 11.9 16.2	Bus or trolley bus Streetcar or trolley car Subway Railroad	17,835 214 35,677 30,324	6.3 0.1 12.6 10.7
Civilian: Employed Unemployed Not in labor force	137,199 6,647 113,706	2.6	90 or more minutes Avg. Travel Time to W			Ferryboat Taxicab Other:	1,674	0.0
Value of Housing (Owner-occupied housing units)	Number	ф	Home Ownership (Occupied housing units) Owner occupied Renter occupied	Number 119,732 103,230		Motorcycle Bicycle Walked Other means	121 484 16,910 1,508	0.0 0.2 6.0 0.5
Less than \$25,000 \$25,000-\$49,999 \$50,000-\$99,999 \$100,000-\$149,999	287 311 1,669 3,221	0.4 0.4 2.3 4.4	Household Size and Ty		20.5	,	Number	g.
\$150,000-\$199,999 \$200,000-\$299,999 \$300,000-\$399,999 \$400,000-\$499,999 \$500,000 or more	8,394 25,756 15,111 7,123 11,712	35.0 20.5 9.7	One person: Male householder Female householder Two or more persons:				21,706 39,651	9.7 17.8
Average Value: \$325	, 949		Family households: Married-couple With related Without rela Other family ho	family: children ted child	ren		51.679 70,354	
Class of Worker (Employed persons 16+) Private for profit	Number) 206,067	% 69.4	Male householder, no wife present: With related children Without related children				2,329 5,629	1.0
Private not for profit Local government State government	Private not for profit 26,807 9.0 With related children Local government 29,889 10.1 Without related children State government 6,301 2.1 Nonfamily households:					ma present:	9,800 13,098	4.4 5.9
Federal government Self-employed Unpaid family	5,910 20,636 1,108	2.0 7.0 0.4	Male householder Female householder				4,857 3,859	2.2

Congressional District 18

Language Spoken at Home (Persons 5 or over)	Number	*	Foreign, Non-Hispanic Ancestry	Number	8	Rispanic Ancestry	Number	B
(Persons 5 or over)			Arab	3.943	0.7	Mexico	4,504	0.8
English only	369,842	67.7	Austrian/Swiss	11,017	1.9	Caribbean:	00.004	2.0
German	6,516	1.2	Belgian/Dutch	3,728	0.6		22,824	3.9
Yiddish	3,423	0.6	Canadian/	3,120	0.6	Puerto Rico	15,075	2.6
Other West Germanic	491	0.6	French Canadian	2 000	0.5	Cuba	3,655	0.6
Scandinavian	713	0.1	Czech/Slovak	2,888 7,864	(Dominican Republic	4,094	0.7
Greek	4.978	0.1	Danish/Finnish/	7,804	1.4	Company North Company	4 5 40	
Indic	7.647	1.4	Norwegian/Swedish	7,706	1.3	Central America: Guatemala	4,748	0.8
Italian	28,282	5.2	English/Scottish/	1,100	1.3	Honduras	1,909	0.3
French/French Creole	7,400	1.4		37 707	6.5		473	0.1
Portuguese/	7,400	1.4	Scotch-Irish/Welsh French		1.6	Nicaragua	204	0.0
	5,217	1.0	German	9,157		Panama	459	0.1
Portuguese Creole			Greek	56,418	9.7	El Salvador	1,445	0.2
Spanish/Span. Creole	51,356 3.597	9.4	Greek Hungarian	7,625	1.3	Other Cent. America	259	0.0
Polish	. ,			8,938	1.5		00 000	2 6
Russian	7,132	1.3	Irish	81,815	14.1	South America:	20,923	3.6
South Slavic	1,264		Italian	140,182	24.2	Colombia	9,247	1.6
Other Slavic	1,900	0.3	Lithuanian	2,686	0.5	Ecuador	3,689	0.6
Other Indo-European	5,220	1.0	Polish	34,125	5.9	Peru	3,395	0.6
Arabic	1,585	0.3	Portuguese	5,658	1.0	Other South America	4,592	0.8
Tagalog	2,965	0.5	Romanian	4,315	0.7			1 0
Chinese	13,562	2.5	Russian	37,954	6.5	Other Hispanic	6,755	1.2
Hungarian	2,055	0.4	Subsaharan African	3,288	0.6			
Japanese	5,779	1.1	Ukranian	3,826	0.7			
Mon-Khmer	0	0.0	West Indian	10,029	1.7		A.D	9:
Korean	6,055	1.1	Yugoslavian	1,454	0.3	Household Type and	Number	- 6
Native North American		0.0	Other	78,384	13.5	Relationship		
Vietnamese	205	0.0	 17-6 Davidson - 1		L	Parily households.		
Other/unspecified	9,097	1.7	Note: Persons may claim more than			Family households: Householder	152,889	26.3
			one ancestry.			Spouse	122,033	
						Spouse Child:	122,033	21.0
	_	_		Number	8	Natural-born/		
Types of Household	Number	%	Monthly Rent	Number	•	adopted	163,086	28.1
Income			(Renter-occupied		į		3,315	0.6
			housing units)			Stepchild	5,918	1.0
Wages or salary	174,443	78.2		0 449	i	Grandchild	28.282	4.9
Self-employment			Less than \$150	2,441	2.4	Other relatives		1.7
(non-farm)	30,257	13.6	\$150-\$249	3,484	3.4	Nonrelatives	10,046	1./
Self-employment			\$250-\$349	7,853	7.6	Non-family households		
(farm)	1,286	0.6	\$350-\$449	18,630	18.1	Householder living		10 0
Interest, dividend, or	r		\$450-\$549	19,899	19.3	alone	61,357	10.0
net rental income	116,805	52.4	\$550-\$649	15,104	14.7	Householder not	0 816	1 6
Social security	66,434	29.8	\$650-\$749	11,923	11.6	living alone	8,716	1.5
Public assistance	10,703	4.8	\$750-\$999	13,352	13.0	Nonrelatives	11,839	2.0
Retirement income	35,519	15.9	\$1,000 or more	7,606	7.4	Group Quarters:		
to the term of the	,		No cash rent	2,571	2.5	Institutionalized		
Note: Some households	may have	more			ļ	persons	5,926	1.0
than one type o	f income	11102 0	Average Cash Rent:	\$593		Other persons in		1.2
							6,930	